
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 828,450.62 0.00 118,287.85 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 10,278.24 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 11,189.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 101,149.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 2,355.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 51,992.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

995,138.29 0.00 128,566.09 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 66,859.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 14,469.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

81,328.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 1,646.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 226,728.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 90,163.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 80,438.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 427.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 57,010.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

456,416.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,109,529.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 328,237.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,437,766.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 47,614.12 0.00 71,748.35 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 5,256.75 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,233.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 31,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

86,193.53 0.00 71,748.36 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 128,805.70 0.00 36,184.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 235,992.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 141,329.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 13,037.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 10,171.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 614,203.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 273,290.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,416,829.99 0.00 36,184.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 5,473,672.38 0.00 236,498.45 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 1,508,463.18 0.00 704,966.63 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 1,283.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 799.40 0.00 6,025.00 0.00 0.00

1,510,546.05 0.00 710,991.63 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 591.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

591.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,984,218.43 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 947,490.08 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 515,171.65 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 515,171.65 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 515,171.71 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 5,584.25 553,490.98 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,584.25 553,490.98 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 570,654.23 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 570,654.23 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 5,584.25 1,068,662.69 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,461,910.12
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 319.19 0.00 10,597.43
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 4,196.00 0.00 15,385.67
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 101,149.96
1600 Other Local Sources 57,213.46 0.00 59,568.55
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 51,992.95
1800 Athletics 99,634.66 0.00 99,634.66
1900 School Activities 183,605.00 0.00 183,605.00

344,968.31 0.00 1,983,844.34
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 66,859.01
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 14,469.27

0.00 0.00 81,328.28
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 1,646.82
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 226,728.32
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 90,163.78
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 80,438.35
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 427.94
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 0.00 57,010.86

0.00 0.00 456,416.07

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,109,529.06
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 328,237.16

0.00 0.00 2,437,766.22

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 119,362.47
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 5,256.82
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,233.66
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 31,089.00

0.00 0.00 157,941.95
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 164,989.70
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 235,992.53
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 141,329.27
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 13,037.28
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 10,171.58
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 614,203.39
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 273,290.24

0.00 0.00 1,453,013.99
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 344,968.31 0.00 6,570,310.85

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 151,047.99 662.20 2,924,215.23
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 1,283.47
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 6,824.40

151,047.99 662.20 2,932,323.10

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 570,654.23
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 5,900.00 0.00 5,900.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 591.30

5,900.00 0.00 577,145.53

496,016.30 662.20Total Revenue Available FY 2023 9,502,633.95
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